

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help

(((H18000358722 3)))

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

5

#### BOBO FAMILY ENTERPRISES, LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

## ARTICLE'II'- Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2801 Industrial Ave 2	2601 Industrial Ave 2
Fort Pierce, FL 34946	Fort Pierce, FL 34946

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Floridz registration.)

The name and the Florida stroot address of the registered agent are:

Alan H. Baseman, Esq.			
N	lame		
3801 PGA Boulevard, S	uite 604		
Florida street address (F	P.O. Box NOT at	coptable)	
Palm Beach Gardens	FI	33410	
City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this copacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

auna

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)



(((H18000358722 3)))

### AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF Hore. CA COUNTY OF MAR.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JACK E. BOBO, JR. (the "Affiant"), who, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

Affiant has personal knowledge of all matters set forth in this Affidavit.

2. Affiant is the President of BOBO FAMILY ENTERPRISES INC, a Florida corporation ("BOBO INC").

3. Articles of Incorporation for BOBO INC were filed on June 1, 2018, and assigned document number P18000050096.

4. A proposed Florida limited liability company intends to file Articles of. Organization reflecting the name "BOBO FAMILY ENTERPRISES, LLC" ("BOBO LLC").

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Jack Bobo, Jr., President of Bobo Family Enterprises Inc. a Horida corporation

bow a ber 18 2018 Date: As of &

STATE OF / COUNTY OF MARA

The foregoing instrument was sworn to before me this  $\underline{/2}$  day of December, 2018, by Jack E. Bobo, Jr., who  $\underline{//3}$  is personally known to me or who  $\underline{//3}$  has produced a driver's license as identification.

(NOTARY SEAL)

Publ KATHLEEN C. ELLERT Prifit Name? Concession # GB 093470 Antie Des Try Fall Net My commission a 164 343-7015

### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
Mgr	Jack E. Bobo, Jr
	2801 Industrial Ave. 2
	Fort Pierce, FL 34946
Mer	Daniel W. Bobo
<u></u>	2801 Industrial Ave. 2
	Fort Pierce, FL 34946
Mgr	Jack E. Bobo, III
	2801 Industrial Ave. 2
	Fort Pierce, FL 34946
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

### ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

This Limited Liability Company is Manager-Managed, and the authority of the Manager to bind this Limited Liability Company is limited as provided in its Operating Agreement.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE; memas

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Alan H. Baseman, Esq.

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

S 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)